Double-thread screws are intended for fastening
sandwich panels for steel or concrete structures.
B-SPS_02/24
B-PL-2024-2 (1st  Edition) © 2024 ETANCO POLAND
SELF-DRlLLlNG
SCREWS FOR
SANDWlCH PANELS

FIXING
Intended for fastening sandwich panels to steel structures.
Index
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P1530650PL 5,5/6,3 65 8 20 40 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
P1530900PL 5,5/6,3 90 8 35 65 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
P1531100PL 5,5/6,3 110 8 55 85 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
P1531250PL 5,5/6,3 125 8 70 100 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
P1531500PL 5,5/6,3 150 8 95 125 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
P1531750PL 5,5/6,3 175 8 120 150 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
P1532000PL 5,5/6,3 200 8 145 175 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
P1532300PL 5,5/6,3 230 8 155 205 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
P1532750PL 5,5/6,3 275 8 200 250 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
P153320R0PL 5,5/6,3 320 8 245 295 6.00 Z 19 100/1/100
Thickness of fixed elements MTmax is given for the maximum allowable thickness of the
substrate.
Self-drilling, self-tapping screws (double thread) made of surface hardened carbon
steel, galvanized, drilling point #3, with fine thread and hex head, with

Intended for fastening sandwich panels to steel structures in aggressive environments.
Index
GTX 6 SP S19
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P1730850PL 5,5/6,3 85 8 35 65 6.00 S 19 100/4/400
P1731100PL 5,5/6,3 110 8 60 85 6.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1731300PL 5,5/6,3 130 8 80 105 6.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1731500PL 5,5/6,3 150 8 100 125 6.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1731700PL 5,5/6,3 170 8 120 145 6.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1731950PL 5,5/6,3 195 8 145 175 6.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1732250PL 5,5/6,3 225 8 175 200 6.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1732400PL 5,5/6,3 240 8 190 215 6.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1732650PL 5,5/6,3 265 8 215 240 6.00 S 19 100/1/100
Index
GTX 6 SP S29
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P17308520PL 5,5/6,3 85 8 35 65 6.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17311020PL 5,5/6,3 110 8 60 85 6.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17313020PL 5,5/6,3 130 8 80 105 6.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17315020PL 5,5/6,3 150 8 100 125 6.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17317020PL 5,5/6,3 170 8 120 145 6.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17319520PL 5,5/6,3 195 8 145 175 6.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17322520PL 5,5/6,3 225 8 175 200 6.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17324020PL 5,5/6,3 240 8 190 215 6.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17326520PL 5,5/6,3 265 8 215 240 6.00 S 29 100/1/100
Thickness of fixed elements MTmax is given for the maximum allowable thickness of the substrate.
In special cases, it is recommended to pre-drill the sandwich panels.
ETA 13/0199
Self-drilling, self-tapping screws (double thread) made of austenitic stainless steel

Index
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P153065R0PL 5,5/6,3 65 8 20 40 6.00 A 19 100/4/400
P153090R0PL 5,5/6,3 90 8 35 65 6.00 A 19 100/4/400
P153110R0PL 5,5/6,3 110 8 55 85 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
P153125R0PL 5,5/6,3 125 8 70 100 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
P153135R0PL 5,5/6,3 135 8 80 110 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
P153150R0PL 5,5/6,3 150 8 95 125 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
P153175R0PL 5,5/6,3 175 8 120 150 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
P153200R0PL 5,5/6,3 200 8 145 175 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
P153230R0PL 5,5/6,3 230 8 155 205 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
P153275R0PL 5,5/6,3 275 8 200 250 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
P153320R0PL 5,5/6,3 320 8 245 295 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
P153350R0PL 5,5/6,3 350 8 275 325 6.00 A 19 100/1/100
Thickness of fixed elements MTmax is given for the maximum allowable thickness of the
substrate.
ETA 13/0199
New

Index
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P155070R0PL 5,5/6,3 70 8 25 30 12.00 A 19 100/4/400
P155090R0PL 5,5/6,3 90 8 25 50 12.00 A 19 100/4/400
P155110R0PL 5,5/6,3 110 8 45 70 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155130R0PL 5,5/6,3 130 8 65 90 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155140R0PL 5,5/6,3 140 8 75 100 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155150R0PL 5,5/6,3 150 8 85 110 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155160R0PL 5,5/6,3 160 8 95 120 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155175R0PL 5,5/6,3 175 8 110 135 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155185R0PL 5,5/6,3 185 8 110 145 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155190R0PL 5,5/6,3 190 8 115 150 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155200R0PL 5,5/6,3 200 8 125 160 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155230R0PL 5,5/6,3 230 8 155 190 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155240R0PL 5,5/6,3 240 8 165 200 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155285R0PL 5,5/6,3 285 8 200 245 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
P155330R0PL 5,5/6,3 330 8 245 290 12.00 A 19 100/1/100
Thickness of fixed elements MTmax is given for the maximum allowable thickness of the
substrate.
ETA 13/0199
Self-drilling, self-tapping screws (double thread) made of surface-hardened carbon steel,

assembled steel washer with vulcanized EPDM layer.
Intended for fastening sandwich panels to steel structures.
Index
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P1550700PL 5,5/6,3 70 8 25 30 12 Z 19 100/4/400
P1550900PL 5,5/6,3 90 8 25 50 12 Z 19 100/4/400
P1551100PL 5,5/6,3 110 8 45 70 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1551300PL 5,5/6,3 130 8 65 90 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1551400PL 5,5/6,3 140 8 75 100 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1551500PL 5,5/6,3 150 8 85 110 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1551600PL 5,5/6,3 160 8 95 120 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1551750PL 5,5/6,3 175 8 110 135 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1551850PL 5,5/6,3 185 8 110 145 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1552000PL 5,5/6,3 200 8 125 160 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1552300PL 5,5/6,3 230 8 155 190 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1552400PL 5,5/6,3 240 8 165 200 12 Z 19 100/1/100
P1552850PL 5,5/6,3 285 8 200 245 12 Z 19 100/1/100
Thickness of fixed elements MTmax is given for the maximum allowable thickness of the
substrate.
ETA 13/0199
C4

Intended for fastening sandwich panels to thick steel structures. Installation bit included.
Index
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P157085R0PL 6,3/7,0 85 8 35 40 16.00 A 19 100/4/400
P157105R0PL 6,3/7,0 105 8 55 60 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157125R0PL 6,3/7,0 125 8 50 80 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157135R0PL 6,3/7,0 135 8 60 90 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157155R0PL 6,3/7,0 155 8 65 110 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157160R0PL 6,3/7,0 160 8 70 115 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157180R0PL 6,3/7,0 180 8 90 135 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157190R0PL 6,3/7,0 190 8 100 145 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157215R0PL 6,3/7,0 215 8 125 170 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157250R0PL 6,3/7,0 250 8 160 205 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157280R0PL 6,3/7,0 280 8 190 235 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157315R0PL 6,3/7,0 315 8 225 270 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
P157350R0PL 6,3/7,0 350 8 260 305 16.00 A 19 100/1/100
Thickness of fixed elements MTmax is given for the maximum allowable thickness of the
substrate.
Self-drilling, self-tapping screws (double thread) made of surface-hardened carbon
steel, drilling point #6, with fine thread and enlarged hex head, with a pre-assembled

Intended for fastening sandwich panels to steel structures in aggressive environments.
Index
GTX 12 SP S19
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P1750950PL 5,5/6,3 95 8 35 65 12.00 S 19 100/4/400
P1751250PL 5,5/6,3 125 8 65 90 12.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1751500PL 5,5/6,3 150 8 90 115 12.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1751750PL 5,5/6,3 175 8 115 140 12.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1751850PL 5,5/6,3 185 8 125 150 12.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1752100PL 5,5/6,3 210 8 150 175 12.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1752350PL 5,5/6,3 235 8 175 200 12.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1752500PL 5,5/6,3 250 8 190 215 12.00 S 19 100/1/100
P1752750PL 5,5/6,3 275 8 215 240 12.00 S 19 100/1/100
Index
GTX 12 SP S29
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P17509520PL 5,5/6,3 95 8 35 65 12.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17512520PL 5,5/6,3 125 8 65 90 12.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17515020PL 5,5/6,3 150 8 90 115 12.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17517520PL 5,5/6,3 175 8 115 140 12.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17518520PL 5,5/6,3 185 8 125 150 12.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17521020PL 5,5/6,3 210 8 150 175 12.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17523520PL 5,5/6,3 235 8 175 200 12.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17525020PL 5,5/6,3 250 8 190 215 12.00 S 29 100/1/100
P17527520PL 5,5/6,3 275 8 215 240 12.00 S 29 100/1/100
Thickness of fixed elements MTmax is given for the maximum allowable thickness of the substrate.
In special cases, it is recommended to pre-drill the sandwich panels.
ETA 13/0199
Self-drilling, self-tapping screws (double thread) made of austenitic stainless steel

Mtmin
hef
30 mm
hef
 40 mm Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mtmax
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P150100R0PL 6,4/7,0 100 8 40 65 55 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150120R0PL 6,4/7,0 120 8 60 85 75 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150130R0PL 6,4/7,0 130 8 70 95 85 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150140R0PL 6,4/7,0 140 8 80 105 95 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150150R0PL 6,4/7,0 150 8 90 115 105 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150160R0PL 6,4/7,0 160 8 100 125 115 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150170R0PL 6,4/7,0 170 8 110 135 125 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150190R0PL 6,4/7,0 190 8 130 155 145 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150210R0PL 6,4/7,0 210 8 150 175 165 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150230R0PL 6,4/7,0 230 8 170 195 185 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150240R0PL 6,4/7,0 240 8 180 205 195 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150250R0PL 6,4/7,0 250 8 190 215 205 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150260R0PL 6,4/7,0 260 8 200 225 215 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150280R0PL 6,4/7,0 280 8 220 245 235 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150310R0PL 6,4/7,0 310 8 250 275 265 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
P150350R0PL 6,4/7,0 350 8 290 315 305 0.75 A 19 100/1/100
Self-tapping screws (double thread) made of surface-hardened carbon steel, with cutting
point for timber, hilo thread and hex head with a pre-assembled aluminum washer with
vulcanized EPDM washer.
Additional corrosion protection: gRey.coat.

Intended for use in environment with atmosphere corrosive categories C1, C2, C3, C4
according to PN-EN ISO 12944-2:2001.
Index
Screw
MTmin MTmax
Drilling
capacity
Washer
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Mat. Size
D L Sw DC  -  -
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]  - [mm]
P151160R0PL 6,3/7,0 160 8 45 95 25.00 A 19 100/1/100
P151180R0PL 6,3/7,0 180 8 65 115 25.00 A 19 100/1/100
P151200R0PL 6,3/7,0 200 8 85 135 25.00 A 19 100/1/100
P151220R0PL 6,3/7,0 220 8 105 155 25.00 A 19 100/1/100
P151240R0PL 6,3/7,0 240 8 125 175 25.00 A 19 100/1/100
P151260R0PL 6,3/7,0 260 8 145 195 25.00 A 19 100/1/100
P151280R0PL 6,3/7,0 280 8 165 215 25.00 A 19 100/1/100
Thickness of fixed elements MTmax is given for the maximum allowable thickness of the substrate.
Due to the high thickness of the substrate and the diversity of materials on the construction site, it is
recommended to perform drilling tests each time. Maximum drilling thickness is given for the horizontal
position of the screw only.

High corrosion resistance thanks to the use of A2 stainless steel
Index
Washer
Steel Coating
Packaging
Single/
Qty/Collective
[pcs]
Minimum
thickness Lenght
Number
of
holes
D L N
[mm] [mm] [mm]
PGSPW8030 1,2 80 2 carbon steel galvanized 25/1/25
PGSPW10025 1,2 100 3 carbon steel galvanized 25/1/25
PGSPW15025 1,2 150 4 carbon steel galvanized 25/1/25
PGSPW15030 1,2 150 4 carbon steel galvanized 25/1/25
PGSPW8030A2 1,2 80 4 A2 stainless steel - 25/1/25
PGSPW10025A2 1,2 100 4 A2 stainless steel - 25/1/25
PGSPW15025A2 1,2 150 4 A2 stainless steel - 25/1/25
PGSPW15030A2 1,2 150 4 A2 stainless steel - 25/1/25
ACCESSORIES
DRILLNOX
BIMETAL STAINLESS SCREW WITH
A WASHER FOR FIXING SANDWICH

P181031 6 45 magnetic 1/1/1
P189903 6 45 spring, dedicated bit for GTS-STAR screws 1/1/1
P189899 8 45 magnetic 1/1/1
P189898 8 45 spring 1/1/1
P189900 8 65 magnetic 1/1/1
P181033 3/8" - magnetic 1/1/1
Z541851 - - dedicated holder for PAN HEAD screws 1/1/1
P189901 10 65 magnetic 1/1/1
Index
SDS+ Drill bit
Packaging
Single/Qty/Collective [pcs]
L Lr D Connection
End
[mm] [mm] [mm] Typ
PSDS550110 110 50 5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS5100160 160 100 5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS5150210 210 150 5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS5200260 260 200 5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS5250310 310 250 5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS5300360 360 300 5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS5350410 410 350 5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS5550110 110 50 5,5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS55100160 160 100 5,5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS55150210 210 150 5,5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS55200260 260 200 5,5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS55250310 310 250 5,5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS55300360 360 300 5,5 SDS+ 1/1/1
PSDS55350410 410 350 5,5 SDS+ 1/1/1
HIGH
QUALITY
NYLON
Index